Scottish Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 12/13
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 12/13

Rank

Member
1119972
1174402
1129078
1180215
1141936
1104511
1168308
1118502
1260412

934050
1129873
1195655
1279150
1254090
1241933
1239082
1235229
1293410
1268329

924865
1192151

Member
1180089
1174402
1118502
1129078

934050
1260412
1119972
1104511
1077980
1210792
1129873
1241933

896131

924769
1235229
1239082
1293410

90010298
1189494
1141936

Member

Name
Caitriona Stewart

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Meagan Porteous
Elise Cosens
Emma De Wet
Jori Horn

Emma Sarah Mill
Jenna Cole

Ceri Gillespie
Sophie Wicks
Louisa Stoddart
Lauren Anderson
Jessica Dempster
Lucy Clarke
Ashley Merson
Naomi McGuire
Milly Milne
Amber Stevenson
Kate Carruthers
Rosie Robertson
Anna Williamson

Name
Saskia Wade

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Jenna Cole
Meagan Porteous
Sophie Wicks
Ceri Gillespie
Caitriona Stewart
Jori Horn

Isabelle Wood
Natasha Simson
Louisa Stoddart
Ashley Merson
Rachel Saunders
Sienna Perry
Milly Milne
Naomi McGuire
Amber Stevenson
Hana Tallentire
Arianna Stokes
Emma De Wet

Name

1 1260412 Ceri Gillespie

Ranked Club
Helensburgh
Aquanauts Li
Musselburgh
Tain
Aquanauts Li
Rutherglen
Wick
Bellshill
Garioch
Northampton
Haddington
Stranraer
Livingston
Monifieth
Aquanauts Li
Guildford Ct
Warrender Ba
Sth Ayrshire
Heart Of Mid
Perth City
Ren 96

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Aquanauts Li
Bellshill
Musselburgh
Northampton
Garioch
Helensburgh
Rutherglen
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Haddington
Aquanauts Li
Warrender Ba
Bridge O Don
Warrender Ba
Guildford Ct
Sth Ayrshire
Inverleith
Tynemouth
Aquanauts Li

Ranked Club
Garioch

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13

Age
13

Time
28.18
28.42
28.61
28.64
28.99
29.07
29.14
29.23
29.36
29.44
29.44
29.69

29.7
29.87
29.88
29.91
29.94
29.98
30.05
30.06
30.09

Time

1:00.70
1:01.88
1:02.19
1:03.04
1:03.19
1:03.33
1:03.68
1:04.01
1:04.82
1:04.93
1:04.94
1:05.05
1:05.22
1:05.59
1:05.68
1:05.72
1:05.79
1:06.05
1:06.21
1:06.30

Time
2:14.11
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 12/13
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

1118502
1180089
1129078
1174402
1104043

896131
1210792
1195655
1077980
1129873

922167

924769
1168683

934050
1293410
1180215

946968
1279150
1241933
1139762

Member
1260412
1174402
1118502

896131
1129078

922167
1104043
1180089
1077980
1168683

924769
1210792
1192151
1241933
1217307

Member

1260412

922167
1118502
1104043
1174402
1168683

896131
1210792
1077980

Jenna Cole

Saskia Wade
Meagan Porteous
Drew Nelly McKenzie
Ella Stevenson
Rachel Saunders
Natasha Simson
Lauren Anderson
Isabelle Wood
Louisa Stoddart
Leigha Hughes
Sienna Perry
Holly McGill
Sophie Wicks
Amber Stevenson
Elise Cosens
Natasha Phillips
Jessica Dempster
Ashley Merson
Hebe Weavers

Name

Ceri Gillespie
Drew Nelly McKenzie
Jenna Cole
Rachel Saunders
Meagan Porteous
Leigha Hughes
Ella Stevenson
Saskia Wade
Isabelle Wood
Holly McGill
Sienna Perry
Natasha Simson
Anna Williamson
Ashley Merson
Ayumi Faulds

Name

Ceri Gillespie

Leigha Hughes

Jenna Cole

Ella Stevenson

Drew Nelly McKenzie
Holly McGill

Rachel Saunders
Natasha Simson
Isabelle Wood

Bellshill

Co Glasgow
Musselburgh
Aquanauts Li
Bellshill
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
Stranraer
StirlingSwim
Haddington
Ren 96

Bridge O Don
Heart Of Mid
Northampton
Sth Ayrshire
Tain

St Thomas
Livingston
Aquanauts Li
Carnegie

Ranked Club
Garioch
Aquanauts Li
Bellshill
Warrender Ba
Musselburgh
Ren 96
Bellshill

Co Glasgow
StirlingSwim
Heart Of Mid
Bridge O Don
Warrender Ba
Ren 96
Aquanauts Li
Co Glasgow

Ranked Club
Garioch

Ren 96
Bellshill
Bellshill
Aquanauts Li
Heart Of Mid
Warrender Ba
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

2:14.19
2:15.32
2:15.41
2:16.58
2:17.20
2:17.32
2:17.90
2:18.65
2:19.05
2:19.78
2:20.13
2:20.83
2:20.96
2:22.52
2:23.00
2:23.66
2:24.18
2:24.22
2:2491
2:24.92

Time

4:42.28
4:46.00
4:47.68
4:47.73
4:49.16
4:49.79
4:50.19
4:51.09
4:53.10
4:53.30
4:53.75
4:56.67
4:58.85
5:03.86
5:03.87

Time
9:41.89
9:49.33
9:49.57
9:55.20
9:55.85
10:00.38
10:01.11
10:08.19
10:18.48
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
7
8
9

10

934050

Member
922167
1174402
896131
1168683
934050
1120176
1189494
1303144
1283640
946377
1180174

Sophie Wicks

Name
Leigha Hughes

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Rachel Saunders
Holly McGill
Sophie Wicks
Rebecca Morrison
Arianna Stokes
Stella McCardie
Katie Stark
Sophie Reid

Beth Hill

Northampton

Ranked Club
Ren 96
Aquanauts Li
Warrender Ba
Heart Of Mid
Northampton
Strat Sharks
Tynemouth
Ren 96
Eastkilbride
Carnegie

N Ayrshire

13

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
13
13

Scottish Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 12/13
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Member
1123310
1180089
1129873
1123397
1119972
1190392
1247256
1241933
1182302
1249154
1276577
1198751

884997
1174654
1198520

90003250
1213956
1141936

949000
923246
946968
1168308

Name

Sophie Bain
Saskia Wade
Louisa Stoddart
Ines Donald
Caitriona Stewart
Fearne Crighton
Lauren McGhee
Ashley Merson
Martha Reeves
Isla Macdonald
Darcy Littlefield
Sophie Smith
Isabella Thomson
Sophie Portier
Caledonia Crosland
Eilidh Stewart
Sophie Juskowiak
Emma De Wet
Erin Taylor
Gabriella Winton
Natasha Phillips
Emma Sarah Mill

Ranked Club
Bucksburn

Co Glasgow
Haddington
Inverleith
Helensburgh
Perth City
Milngavie &B
Aquanauts Li
Menzieshill
Swim W Isles
Warrender Ba
Swim W Isles
TigersharksW
Warrender Ba
Midlothian
Warrender Ba
Fins
Aquanauts Li
Fins

St Thomas

St Thomas
Wick

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
13
12
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13

Scottish Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 12/13

Rank

b b WN PR

Member
1180089
1123310
1129873
1182302
1123397
1190392
1109207

Name

Saskia Wade
Sophie Bain
Louisa Stoddart
Martha Reeves
Ines Donald
Fearne Crighton
Kirsty Wicklow

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Bucksburn
Haddington
Menzieshill
Inverleith
Perth City
Milngavie &B

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

10:21.20

Time

18:52.31
18:55.34
18:56.42
19:05.10
19:11.65
20:03.35
20:31.15
21:15.88
21:21.24
21:24.41
21:38.79

Time
35.48
36.03
36.42
36.91
37.12
37.35
37.44
37.46
37.54
37.89
38.22
38.39
38.42
38.47
38.63
38.65
38.84
38.87
38.89
38.93
39.01
39.13

Time

1:17.92
1:18.30
1:21.29
1:21.49
1:22.87
1:23.02
1:23.29
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1235229
1241933
1119972
1198520

946968

884997

896131
1293410
1174654
1213956
1186439
1249154
1247256

949000
1199021

Milly Milne
Ashley Merson
Caitriona Stewart
Caledonia Crosland
Natasha Phillips
Isabella Thomson
Rachel Saunders
Amber Stevenson
Sophie Portier
Sophie Juskowiak
Nula Gow

Isla Macdonald
Lauren McGhee
Erin Taylor

Freya Masson

Warrender Ba
Aquanauts Li
Helensburgh
Midlothian

St Thomas
TigersharksW
Warrender Ba
Sth Ayrshire
Warrender Ba
Fins

Garioch

Swim W Isles
Milngavie &B
Fins

Shetland

13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
12

13
13

Scottish Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 12/13
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 12/13

Rank
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Member
1180089
1129873
1182302
1123310
1123397
1235229
1190392

896131

949000
1174654
1186439

922167
1279150
1213956
1293410
1268828
1129110

Member
1129873
1168308
1141936
1174402
1200428

924865
1235229
1104511
1180089
1161378
1129078
1254090

Name

Saskia Wade
Louisa Stoddart
Martha Reeves
Sophie Bain

Ines Donald

Milly Milne
Fearne Crighton
Rachel Saunders
Erin Taylor
Sophie Portier
Nula Gow

Leigha Hughes
Jessica Dempster
Sophie Juskowiak
Amber Stevenson
Esme Lee

Grace Courtney

Name

Louisa Stoddart
Emma Sarah Mill
Emma De Wet

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Jaydeen Crawford
Rosie Robertson
Milly Milne

Jori Horn

Saskia Wade

Katy Campbell
Meagan Porteous
Lucy Clarke

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Haddington
Menzieshill
Bucksburn
Inverleith
Warrender Ba
Perth City
Warrender Ba
Fins
Warrender Ba
Garioch

Ren 96
Livingston
Fins

Sth Ayrshire
Fins
Musselburgh

Ranked Club
Haddington
Wick
Aquanauts Li
Aquanauts Li
Grangemouth
Perth City
Warrender Ba
Rutherglen
Co Glasgow
Aberdeen Dol
Musselburgh
Monifieth

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
12
12

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

1:23.53
1:23.57
1:24.02
1:24.19
1:24.43
1:24.53
1:24.56
1:24.70
1:24.85
1:25.12
1:25.46
1:25.53
1:25.98
1:26.00
1:26.35

Time

2:48.61
2:54.45
2:54.95
2:55.19
2:56.86
2:57.57
2:57.82
2:58.28
3:00.06
3:00.50
3:00.61
3:01.55
3:01.68
3:02.00
3:02.40
3.03.87
3:03.99

Time
30.42
30.84
30.87
31.18

31.2
31.24
31.43
31.53
31.63
31.89
32.03
32.11
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 12/13
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 12/13

Rank
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896131
1119972
1130653
1139762
1213956
1268329
1241933
1129110

Member
1129873
1104511
1174402
1180089

924865

949000

922167
1200428
1235229
1129078
1260412
1195655
1130653
1104043
1161378
1241933
1129110

934050
1190743
1077980
1199021

Member
1174402
1129873
1104511

922167
1260412
934050
1160884
1130653
1217307
1129110
948339
948473
1235229
1168308
960942

Rachel Saunders
Caitriona Stewart
Emma Finlay
Hebe Weavers
Sophie Juskowiak
Kate Carruthers
Ashley Merson
Grace Courtney

Name

Louisa Stoddart
Jori Horn

Drew Nelly McKenzie
Saskia Wade
Rosie Robertson
Erin Taylor

Leigha Hughes
Jaydeen Crawford
Milly Milne
Meagan Porteous
Ceri Gillespie
Lauren Anderson
Emma Finlay

Ella Stevenson
Katy Campbell
Ashley Merson
Grace Courtney
Sophie Wicks
Liberty Blair
Isabelle Wood
Freya Masson

Name

Drew Nelly McKenzie
Louisa Stoddart

Jori Horn

Leigha Hughes

Ceri Gillespie
Sophie Wicks
Hannah Willis
Emma Finlay

Ayumi Faulds

Grace Courtney

Erin Hughes

Nicole Flynn

Milly Milne

Emma Sarah Mill
Elizabeth Doubleday

Warrender Ba
Helensburgh
Musselburgh
Carnegie

Fins

Heart Of Mid
Aquanauts Li
Musselburgh

Ranked Club
Haddington
Rutherglen
Aquanauts Li
Co Glasgow
Perth City
Fins

Ren 96
Grangemouth
Warrender Ba
Musselburgh
Garioch
Stranraer
Musselburgh
Bellshill
Aberdeen Dol
Aquanauts Li
Musselburgh
Northampton
StirlingSwim
StirlingSwim
Shetland

Ranked Club
Aquanauts Li
Haddington
Rutherglen
Ren 96
Garioch
Northampton
Co Peterboro
Musselburgh
Co Glasgow
Musselburgh
Bellshill
Cumbernauld
Warrender Ba
Wick

Louth

13
13
13
13
13
12
13
12

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13

32.31
32.34
32.49
32.54
32.59
32.86
32.99
33.02

Time

1:08.64
1:09.25
1:10.02
1:10.27
1:10.37
1:10.88
1:11.16
1:11.34
1:11.89
1:12.51
1:13.02
1:13.21
1:13.40
1:13.86
1:13.94
1:14.73
1:15.08
1:15.21
1:15.30
1:15.45
1:15.55

Time

2:35.25
2:35.37
2:38.73
2:39.13
2:39.76
2:44.67
2:46.13
2:46.21
2:47.51
2:48.12
2:48.64
2:48.67
2:49.06
2:50.69
2:50.89



Scottish Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 12/13

Member
1180089
1182302
1119972
1168683
1279150
1215677
1200428
1210792
1141936
1241933

924865
1209499
1293410

949177

983959
1155802
1129078
1168308
1104043

18 1215639

19 90003154

1171218
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Scottish Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 12/13

Member
1168683
1180089
1174402
1195655
1182302
1141936
1215677
1260412
1118502
1104043
1229843

924865
1293410
1241933
1200428
1129078
1210792
1077980
1209499

18 1155802

19 924769

20 90003154

Rank

O OO NOO U WN B

T = W S Y
O Ul s WN KL O

Name

Saskia Wade
Martha Reeves
Caitriona Stewart
Holly McGill
Jessica Dempster
Abbie Armstrong
Jaydeen Crawford
Natasha Simson
Emma De Wet
Ashley Merson
Rosie Robertson
Sophie Ferguson
Amber Stevenson
Rose McLean
Kirsten Beaton
Sarah Hill
Meagan Porteous
Emma Sarah Mill
Ella Stevenson
Paige Galbraith
Evie-Jay Clark
Emily Cumming

Name
Holly McGill
Saskia Wade

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Lauren Anderson
Martha Reeves
Emma De Wet
Abbie Armstrong
Ceri Gillespie
Jenna Cole

Ella Stevenson
Anna Green
Rosie Robertson
Amber Stevenson
Ashley Merson
Jaydeen Crawford
Meagan Porteous
Natasha Simson
Isabelle Wood
Sophie Ferguson
Sarah Hill

Sienna Perry
Evie-Jay Clark

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Menzieshill
Helensburgh
Heart Of Mid
Livingston
Dun City Aqu
Grangemouth
Warrender Ba
Aquanauts Li
Aquanauts Li
Perth City
Tranent

Sth Ayrshire
Perth City
Ren 96
Aberdeen Dol
Musselburgh
Wick

Bellshill

Ren 96
Lochaber Lei
Kinross

Ranked Club
Heart Of Mid
Co Glasgow
Aquanauts Li
Stranraer
Menzieshill
Aquanauts Li
Dun City Aqu
Garioch
Bellshill
Bellshill
Warrender Ba
Perth City

Sth Ayrshire
Aquanauts Li
Grangemouth
Musselburgh
Warrender Ba
StirlingSwim
Tranent
Aberdeen Dol
Bridge O Don
Lochaber Lei

Age
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13
13

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13

Time

32.3
32.76
32.85

32.9
33.34
33.48
33.75
33.76
33.77
34.04
34.09
34.21
34.22
34.26
34.28

34.3
34.37
34.38
34.38
34.48
34.69
34.69

Time

1:09.77
1:09.99
1:10.95
1:11.43
1:11.56
1:12.21
1:12.32
1:12.64
1:12.79
1:13.00
1:13.08
1:13.14
1:13.40
1:13.63
1:13.87
1:13.92
1:13.95
1:14.00
1:14.00
1:14.12
1:14.27
1:14.51



Scottish Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
8
9

10
10
11
12
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Scottish Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
13
14

16
17
18
19
20

Member
1168683
1174402
1118502
1104043
1129873
1077980

924769
1260412
1229843

90003154
1182302
1215677
1195655
1210792
1279150
1209499
1241933
1268828
1141936
1183773
1293410
1160884
1129110

Member

1180089

896131
1174402

922167
1260412
1129873
1241933
1104043
1213956
1168683
1217307

924769
1118502
1123397
1182302
1077980
1129078
1235229
1104511

924865
1210493

Name
Holly McGill

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Jenna Cole

Ella Stevenson
Louisa Stoddart
Isabelle Wood
Sienna Perry
Ceri Gillespie
Anna Green
Evie-Jay Clark
Martha Reeves
Abbie Armstrong
Lauren Anderson
Natasha Simson
Jessica Dempster
Sophie Ferguson
Ashley Merson
Esme Lee

Emma De Wet
Jessica Heeps
Amber Stevenson
Hannah Willis
Grace Courtney

Name
Saskia Wade
Rachel Saunders

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Leigha Hughes
Ceri Gillespie
Louisa Stoddart
Ashley Merson
Ella Stevenson
Sophie Juskowiak
Holly McGill
Ayumi Faulds
Sienna Perry
Jenna Cole

Ines Donald
Martha Reeves
Isabelle Wood
Meagan Porteous
Milly Milne

Jori Horn

Rosie Robertson
Aimee Harkness

Ranked Club
Heart Of Mid
Aquanauts Li
Bellshill
Bellshill
Haddington
StirlingSwim
Bridge O Don
Garioch
Warrender Ba
Lochaber Lei
Menzieshill
Dun City Aqu
Stranraer
Warrender Ba
Livingston
Tranent
Aquanauts Li
Fins
Aquanauts Li
Livingston
Sth Ayrshire
Co Peterboro
Musselburgh

Ranked Club
Co Glasgow
Warrender Ba
Aquanauts Li
Ren 96
Garioch
Haddington
Aquanauts Li
Bellshill

Fins

Heart Of Mid
Co Glasgow
Bridge O Don
Bellshill
Inverleith
Menzieshill
StirlingSwim
Musselburgh
Warrender Ba
Rutherglen
Perth City
Dumfries

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
12
13
12
13
13
12

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

Time

2:29.28
2:32.78
2:33.58
2:33.79
2:35.46
2:35.91
2:36.06
2:36.19
2:36.34
2:36.59
2:37.95
2:37.97
2:38.36
2:38.64
2:38.84
2:39.05
2:39.15
2:39.17
2:40.33
2:40.59
2:40.67
2:41.11
2:41.16

Time

2:31.89
2:31.94
2:34.80
2:34.82
2:36.63
2:37.66
2:37.76
2:38.03
2:39.46
2:39.56
2:39.69
2:39.95
2:40.33
2:40.42
2:40.46
2:40.46
2:41.74
2:42.26
2:42.66
2:42.70
2:43.19



Scottish Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 12/13

Rank

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
14
15

Member

922167
1174402
1180089
1260412
1104043

896131
1129873
1168683
1077980
1235229
1183773
1217307
1192151

924769
1123397

934050

Name
Leigha Hughes

Drew Nelly McKenzie

Saskia Wade
Ceri Gillespie
Ella Stevenson
Rachel Saunders
Louisa Stoddart
Holly McGill
Isabelle Wood
Milly Milne
Jessica Heeps
Ayumi Faulds
Anna Williamson
Sienna Perry
Ines Donald
Sophie Wicks

Ranked Club
Ren 96
Aquanauts Li
Co Glasgow
Garioch
Bellshill
Warrender Ba
Haddington
Heart Of Mid
StirlingSwim
Warrender Ba
Livingston

Co Glasgow
Ren 96

Bridge O Don
Inverleith
Northampton

Age
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
13
13
13
13
13

Time

5:24.68
5:25.42
5:27.67
5:30.53
5:31.59
5:32.16
5:36.14
5:37.57
5:38.49
5:40.75
5:41.99
5:42.65
5:44.61
5:44.70
5:45.33
5:45.66



